DYNAPAC

CA612PD
SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCA612PD-1EN3

DynNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455 30 60 00, Fax: +46 455 30 60 10
www.dynapac.com




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA612PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA612PD

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Cab Door, leftside - ____________________ 242
Cab Interior rear mirror - - ____________________________________________ 244
Wiper arm with blade, front - - - _______________________________________ 246
Cab Electric - _______________ o ____. 248
Cab mounting - - - - ______________________ o ____ 250
Cab 378308 ______ 252
CabScreens ... 254
Cab Door, leftside - - - ________________ . 258
Cab Interior rear mirror - _____________________________________________ 244
Wiper arm with blade, front - - .- _______________________________________ 246
Cab Electric - - __________________________________. 248
Decals .. 260
Decals 262
Decals - - ____________ . 264
Standard equipment 266
Standard equipment - - _________________________________________________ 268
Optional equipment = 270
Tool equipment - _________________________ _ _ ____________. 272
SMV-sign, Firstaidbox - - - ____________________________________________. 274
Canopy -~ 276
Air conditionerassembly - ______________________________________________ 278
Air conditioner and heater, Simplecab - - ___________________________________ 280
4700383413 Condenser,cpl - - _______________ . 284
Air conditioner and heaterunit - - _________________________________________. 286
Evaporatorassembly - ________________________________________________ 288
Fire extinguisherassembly - ______________________________________________ 290
Anti-spin CA Upto ECNO7508 ___ _________________________________________ 292
4700382133 Propulsionpump - - - ________________________________________ 294
4700382089 Propulsion motor - _ _________________________________________________ 300
Anti-spin CA From ECNO7508 __ __________________________________________ 304
4700382133 Propulsionpump - - - _________________________________________ 294
4700382089 Propulsion motor _ ___________________________________________________ 300
4700383856 Rear axle No-Spin, Option - - ____________________________________________ 72
Differential with No-Spin - _____________________________________________ 74
Differential housing and brakes - - ____________________________________. 76
Planetgear - _____________________ ________________. 78
4700382088 Propulsion motor _ _ ________________________ __________________________ 84
Anti spin, Potentiometer installaton - - - - - - _____________________________. 306

TC 3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945199 Service kit 1000 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945199 Service kit ( Page 10) 1000 h

1 4700945145 1 Qil filter element A
2 4700945146 1 Fuel filter element A
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element A
5 4700372229 2 Hydraulic oil filter element A
7 4700357138 B 1 Ventilating filter A
8 4700394690 1 Air filter element, main A
9 4700394691 1 Air filter element, safety A

10 4700945171 1 Valve cover gasket

B) Ventilated oil filler cap for the hydraulic oil tank

SCA612PD-1EN3 11



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938883 Shock absorber kit, drum

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938883 Shock absorber kit, drum ( Page 20 )
1 4700358172 22 Shock absorber B

SCA612PD-1EN3 21



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Structure
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700945977 1 1 Engine hood, cpl
2 4700385152 1 Protecting cover
3 4700374797 A 1 Clamp
4 4700374798 B 1 Clamp
5 4700371366 2 Hinge D
6 4700500028 10  Screw
7 4700904557 12 Washer
8 4700500030 10  Screw
9 4700902166 C 2XL Edge trim
10 4700902166 D 1XL Edge trim
11 4700373955 1 Cover
13 4700374799 2 Holder plate
14 4700500133 4  Screw
15 4700372609 1 Grid
16 4700372695 1 Grid
17 4700390182 1 Gas spring D
18 4700927974 20 Washer
19 4700202047 E NXL Rubber strip
20 4700904241 1 Screw
21 4700570005 5 Nut M8
22 4700902286 3 Lock nut M8
23 4700379252 2 Bracket
24 4700903732 2  Screw
25 4700382130 1 Hook
26 4700382335 1 Spacer sleeve
27 4700382131 1 Lock clamp
28 4700380109 1 Holder
29 4700382165 1 Locking handle
4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" D
30 4700927637 2  Screw M8x35
31 4700904556 2  Washer 8,4x16x3,0
32 4700382129 1 Holder plate
33 4700904874 1 Grab handle D
34 4700535011 2  Screw
35 4700902284 2 Nut M5
37 4700382132 1 Holder
38 4700382336 1 Holder
41 4700500026 2  Screw M8-1,25x60 8,8
42 4700904640 11 Washer 8,4x22x3
44 4700902166 G 2XL Edge trim
45 4700902166 H 2XL Edge trim
46 4700904244 18  Screw
47 4700373204 | 1 Holder plate
48 4700373203 J 1 Holder plate
49 4700373309 2 Holder plate
50 4700500021 5  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
52 4700500019 4  Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K
1) Hood cpl. with Gas springs, Lock, Edge trims, Hinges and Grids.
A) Right
B) Left
C) L=0.940m
D) L=0.630m
E) Total length =4.910 m
G) L=0.340m
H) L=0.040m
) Right side
J) Left side

SCA612PD-1EN3

31



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum cartridge Drive side

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700945587 1 Drum cartridge
2 4700379880 1 .Bearing housing inner
3 4700379876 1 .Bearing housing outer
4 4700380018 1 .Splined shaft
5 4700791156 8 .Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9
6 4700390896 2 .Spherical roller bearing D
7 4700343744 1 .Magnetic plug D
8 4700162017 2 .Seal ring D
9 4700900782 1 .Seal ring D
10 4700381634 1 .Plug
11 4700162027 3 .Sealing D
12 4700900775 6 .Plug
13 4700900776 1 .O-ring D
14 4700500163 3 .Screw M12x16
15 4700904232 12 .Washer
16 4700500082 12  .Screw M16x70
17 4700232210 1 .Plug
18 Not used on this model
19 4700381984 1 .Eccentric shaft
20 4700904737 1 .O-ring D
21 4700162011 1 .Washer, sealing D
SCA612PD-1EN3 41



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cooling system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
50 4700313102 N Cable ties

51 4700379600 1 Coolant hose

52 4700921050 1 Clamp

53 4700379538 1 Hose bracket

54 4700390474 1 Bracket

55 4700379601 1 Rubber hose D
56 4700387218 1 Rubber hose

57 4700500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8

60 4700904352 1 Clamp

61 4700391302 1 Bracket

62 4700508048 2 Screw

70 Not used on this model

SCA612PD-1EN3

51



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Transmission

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
17 Rear axle and wheels ( Page 62 )
20 4700385100 Rear axle ( Page 64 )

100 4700383856 Rear axle ( Page 72 ) No-Spin, Option

SCA612PD-1EN3 61



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

24 4700939269
25 4700939270
26 4700939271
27 4700939272
28 4700939273

.Ring gear support
.Washer

Seal

.Planet gear
.Bearing

Planet gear
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700939263 2 Axle case
2 4700939003 32  Spring washer
3 4700939264 24  Bolt
4 4700939265 2  Seal
5 4700939266 4 Bearing
6 4700926781 20  Wheel screw
7 4700901987 20  Wheel nut
8 4700939015 4  Screw
9 0 Not used on this model
10 4700939348 4 Plug
11 4700939016 20  Nut
12 4700939275 2 Lock plate
13 4700939017 20 Stud
14 4700929612 2  O-ring
15 4700939276 2 Wheel hub
16 4700939350 2 Magnetic plug
17 4700939277 2 Half shaft
18 4700909586 2  Seal D
19 4700939019 8 Nut
20 4700939278 8  Stud
21 4700939351 2 Planet gear carrier Cpl.
22 4700939267 2 .Circlip
23 4700939268 2 .Ring gear
2
2
8
8
8
2

29 4700939349

.Planet gear carrier

SCA612PD-1EN3

4l



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Propulsion system, Front ( Page 82 )

15 Propulsion and Oil cooling system, Rear ( Page 88 )

20 Vibration system ( Page 104 )

30 Steering system ( Page 114 )

40 Brake system ( Page 120)

45 Hydraulic oil tank ( Page 122 )

60 Emergency steering ( Page 124 ) Option

SCA612PD-1EN3 81



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion and Oil cooling system, Rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
51 4700482391 1 Hydraulic hose
52 4700482912 1 Hydraulic hose
53 4700483033 1 Hydraulic hose
54 4700483033 1 Hydraulic hose
55 4700483128 1 Hydraulic hose
56 4700482404 1 Hydraulic hose D
57 4700313102 N  Cable ties
60 4700334468 1 Adapter
61 4700234243 1 T-connector
62 4700334237 4 Adapter
63 4700334563 1 Adapter
64 4700334520 1 Adapter
65 4700234888 1 Tee-connector
66 4700483233 1 Hydraulic hose
67 4700482404 1 Hydraulic hose D
68 4700483475 1 Hydraulic hose
69 4700482103 1 Hydraulic hose
70 4700482613 1 Hydraulic hose D
71 4700929122 1 Reducing
72 4700334248 1 Elbow 45, O-ring
73 4700334158 D 1 Adapter
D) Mounted on to the Steering pump on Engine.
SCA612PD-1EN3 91



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700373361 Propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
57 4700936593 2 .Orifice
58 4700937363 1 .Shaft
59 4700909525 1 1 .Nut
60 4700935520 1 Seal kit D
1) Included in seal kit item 60
SCA612PD-1EN3 101



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700936609 Valve block, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Valve block, cpl
2 2 .Pressure relief valve, cpl 310 bar
4700935172 2 .Pressure relief valve 350 bar D
4700936657 2 .Pressure relief valve 380 bar
4700937240 2 .Pressure relief valve 440 bar
4700950635 1 .Pressure relief valve 430 bar
10 4700902814 1 1 ..0-ring D
11 4700936673 1 1 ..Back-up ring
12 4700936659 1 .Pressure override valve, cpl
22 4700902783 1 1 ..0-ring D
24 4700936394 1 1 ..0-ring
25 4700936658 1 .Locking set
26 4700902814 1 1 .O-ring D
27 4700936660 1 .Port plate
28 1 .Pin
29 4700936661 1 .Bushing
30 4700936662 1 .Bearing bush
31 4700936663 4 .Screw
32 4700936664 2 .Pin
33 4700936665 1 1 .O-ring
34 4700909514 3 .Pin
35 4700936370 1 3 .Locking screw
36 4700909469 1 2 .O-ring
37 4700902625 1 2 .Screw
38 1 .Pin
39 4700902625 1 1 .Screw
40 4700902811 1 3 .Plug
41 4700936304 1 .Locking screw
42 4700936305 1 1 .O-ring
43 4700902697 1 .Screw
44 4700936613 1 .Locking screw
45 4700936614 1 1 .Plug
46 4700936313 1 .Orifice
1) Includes in seal kit
SCA612PD-1EN3 11



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Brake system

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700334389 1 Connector

2 4700482056 1 Hydraulic hose

3 4700234888 2 Tee-connector

4 4700900552 2 Adapter

5 4700482399 1 Hydraulic hose

6 4700483040 1 Hydraulic hose

7 4700925723 1 Connector

8 4700482516 1 Hydraulic hose

9 4700334205 1 Straight connector
10 4700234843 1 Adapter
11 1 Hydraulic oil tank
12 1 Propulsion pump

SCA612PD-1EN3 121



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric system

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

67 4700570003 1 Nut M5
68 4700960727 1 Clamp

69 4700378214 1 Cable holder

70 4700904346 3 Clamp
3
1
1

80 4700960796 Connector black, MPM 182 09 ND D
81 4700381615 Cable harness
82 4700386061 Cable harness

SCA612PD-1EN3 131



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Instrument panel Upper right

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700345870 1 Plug
2 4700359343 1 Fuel gauge D
4700355258 1 .Lamp holder
4700985012 1 .Bulb D
3 4700386189 1 Control panel plate
4 4700903657 6 Screw
5 4700792319 A 1 Pilot lamp Yellow
6 4700792319 B 1 Pilot lamp Yellow
7 4700792315 2 llluminated block yellow
8 4700792314 2 Connector
9 4700792313 1 Connector
10 4700792317 D 1 Switch
11 4700792318 E 1 Switch
12 4700792320 6 Plug
13 Not used on this model
A) Pre-heater lamp.
B) Fault alarm lamp.
D) Diagnostic "ON".
E) Error code scroll switch.

SCA612PD-1EN3

141



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA612PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA612PD

DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
60 4700374327 2 Protecting cover
61 4700541535 8  Screw

SCA612PD-1EN3 151



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tachograph, platform Option

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700901209 1 Tachograph
2 4700923976 4 Nut
3 4700904698 4  Washer
4 4700355132 1 Tachograph box
5 4700904907 1 Door bumper
6 4700904908 1 Rubber part
7 4700535004 4  Screw M4x16
8 4700500292 2  Screw M6x75
9 4700904281 12 Washer
10 4700500006 2  Screw M5x16
11 4700382549 1 Bracket
12 4700904340 1 Pipe clamp
13 4700924791 1 Cover plate
14 4700904228 8  Washer
15 4700586002 6 Lock nut
16 4700355135 1 Tachograph cover
17 4700586001 6 Lock nut
18 4700372497 1 Cable harness
19 4700921031 3  Clamp
20 4700500006 3  Screw M5x16
21 4700500060 1 Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8
22 4700385551 1 Holder plate
23 4700358881 1 Pad lock
24 4700904909 1 Door bumper
25 4700535014 2  Screw
26 4700903907 1 Hinge
27 4700535013 2  Screw

SCA612PD-1EN3 161



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Field computer assembly Option

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700373860 1 Field computer
2 4700384070 1 Cable harness
3 4700541703 5 Screw M6x16
4 4700373979 1 Bracket
5 4700373980 1 Lever
6 4700921065 2 Clamp
7 4700313041 N Cable ties
9 A 1 Sensor
10 1 .Nut
11 1 .Sealing
14 4700389786 1 Cable harness
15 4700499162 1 Hand knob
A) See section "Speedometer and Frequency meter".

SCA612PD-1EN3 171



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drivers platform

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
50 0 Not used on this model
51 0 Not used on this model
4700384584 | 1 Wire
52 0 Not used on this model
53 0 Not used on this model
4700904855 | 4 Blind rivet
54 4700903290 4  Washer 21x36x6
55 4700347512 4 Washer
56 4700376252 1 Step
57 4700376079 1 Cover
58 4700376118 1 Lock
59 4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" D
) Mounted in the Operators manual box on the right side of the driver seat.
SCA612PD-1EN3 181



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391163 Steering column

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391163 Steering column ( Page 190 ) C
2 4700945632 1 .Nut
3 4700945633 1 .Washer
4 4700945634 1 .Rubber cap
5 4700945635 1 .Bellows ring
6 4700945636 1 .Bellows
7 4700945637 1 .Locking handle

SCA612PD-1EN3 191



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rops and fops

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372347 1 Rops
2 4700370803 1 Sign, rops
3 4700624016 4 Blind rivet
4 4700372409 1 Fops roof
5 4700904562 16  Screw
6 4700904234 16  Washer 25x45x4
7 0 Not used on this model
8 4700500239 10  Screw
9 4700904734 10  Washer 8,4x26x4
10 4700372489 2 Rubber seal
11 4700372678 1 Absorbent
12 4700370766 1 Seat belt
4700383200 A 1 Seat belt 3"
2 .Screw
2 .Nut
2 .Cap
13 4700904180 2 Plug
14 4700373854 1 Holder plate
15 4700373855 1 Holder plate
16 4700373799 1 Protecting cover
20 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8
21 4700904640 4  Washer 8,4x22x3
22 2 Holder plate
23 4700376489 1 Absorbent holder
24 4700376488 1 Absorbent holder
25 4700904619 12 Blind rivet
28 4700383951 4 Hook
29 4700904734 4  Washer 8,4x26x4
30 4700500100 4 Screw
A) Option 3"
SCA612PD-1EN3 201



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Screens

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
55 4700935301 2 Lock
56 4700935302 1 Rod

57 4700935303 1  Ring

61 4700908545 C 1  Seallist
62 4700908545 D 1  Seallist
63 4700908545 E 2  Seallist
64 4700908545 F 1  Seallist
65 4700908545 G 1  Seallist
C) L=1,1M

D) L=1,9M

E) L=0,8 M

F) L=2,1M

G) L=0,9M

SCA612PD-1EN3

21



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Heater system

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700908598 11 Nozzle
2 4700938680 22 Screw
3 4700935572 1 Hose
4 4700935570 1 Clamp
5 4700385443 3 Ring
6 4700938691 9  Screw
7 4700385442 3 Airnozzle
8 4700385434 1 Cab heater, cpl ( Page 222 )
9 4700500015 7  Screw M6-1x30 8,8
10 4700904229 7  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
11 4700313003 2 Hose clamp D
12 4700908496 5 Grommet
13 4700937737 A 1 Hose
14 4700937737 B 1 Hose
15 4700908599 1 Hose
16 4700908600 2  Clamp
A) L=3,6 M
B) L=2,8 M

SCA612PD-1EN3 221



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radio and cassette/cd player Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700904939 1 Radio and cassette player
4700791967 1 Radio and cd player
2 4700791968 A 1 Loud speakers
3 4700927403 B 7 Terminal
4 4700202043 C 1XL Rubber strip
5 4700904969 1 Power connection
6 4700904970 1 Speaker connection
7 4700937165 1 Antenna
A) 2 pcs
B) Female
C) L=0.2m

SCA612PD-1EN3

231



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Cab Screens
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
57 4700935303 1 Ring
108 4700908506 1 Holder
109 4700908507 1 Emergency hammer
110 4700908499 D 1 Rubber list
D) L=5m
SCA612PD-1EN3 241



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab mounting

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Cab ( Page 252) 378308
2 4700570005 4 Nut M8
3 4700377518 1 Drivers seat, cpl
4 4700927974 13  Washer
5 4700904433 13 Blind rivet
6 4700372785 1 List
7 4700382582 2 List
8 4700372494 N Rubber strip
9 4700791218 4 Screw M20x200
10 4700904233 4  Washer 21x36x3
11 4700384759 4 Spacer
12 4700500195 16 Screw
13 4700904231 16  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV
14 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
15 4700374606 2 Shock absorber Green D
16 4700372457 4 Back-up ring
17 4700903290 4  Washer 21x36x6
18 4700901145 4 Lock nut M20-10
19 4700904230 6  Washer
20 4700500029 6 Screw
21 4700376252 1 Step
22 4700374607 2 Shock absorber Yellow D
23 4700382397 2 Spacer
A) L=2400 mm
B) Rear
C) Front
D) Option

SCA612PD-1EN3

251



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Decals
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Decals ( Page 262 )
20 Decals ( Page 264 )

SCA612PD-1EN3 261



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Optional equipment

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Tool equipment ( Page 272 )
20 SMV-sign, First aid box ( Page 274 )
30 Canopy ( Page 276 )
40 Air conditioner assembly ( Page 278 )
48 Air conditioner and heater, Simple cab ( Page 280 )
50 4700383413 Condenser, cpl ( Page 284 )
55 Air conditioner and heater unit ( Page 286 )
70 Evaporator assembly ( Page 288 )
100 Fire extinguisher assembly ( Page 290 )
125 Anti-spin CA Up to ECN07508 ( Page 292 )
126 Anti-spin CA From ECNO07508 ( Page 304 )
130 Anti spin, Potentiometer installation ( Page 306 )

SCA612PD-1EN3 271



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air conditioner and heater, Simple cab

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Air conditioner and heater unit ( Page 286 )
2 4700383413 1 Condenser, cpl ( Page 284 )
4 4700393855 1 Distance screw
5 4700904229 18  Washer 8,4x16x1,5
6 4700384876 1 Hose
7 4700390833 1 Hose
8 4700390834 1 Hose
9 4700384875 1 Hose
10 4700384877 4 O-ring
11 4700384878 1 O-ring
12 4700384879 3 O-ring
13 4700937737 A 1XL Hose
14 4700937737 B 1XL Hose
15 4700387638 1 Hose connection
16 4700330330 1 Seal ring
17 4700391303 1 Hose connection
18 4700387466 1 Cable harness
19 4700384589 1 Cover
20 4700390824 1 Cable harness
21 4700921044 1 Clamp
22 4700387467 1 Cable harness
23 4700379275 1 Cable harness
24 4700393954 1 Holder
25 4700313093 1 Pipe clamp
26 4700393955 1 Drying filter
27 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8
28 4700921056 2 Clamp
29 4700379285 1 Panel
30 4700379286 1 Panel
31 4700385443 3 Ring
32 4700938691 12 Screw
33 4700385442 3 Air nozzle
34 4700908501 1 Filter frame
35 4700908502 1 Filter A
36 4700908504 2 Handle
37 4700908503 2 O-ring
38 4700904543 10 Cable tie holder
39 4700903852 10  Screw ST4,2x13
40 4700904230 1 Washer
41 4700500192 1 Screw M10x80
42 4700904567 1 Washer 10,5x28x6 HB305
43 4700570006 1 Nut
44 4700904228 2  Washer
45 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
46 4700570004 1 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K
47 4700500053 3 Screw M8x20H 8.8
48 4700345870 1 Plug
49 4700346230 3 Clamp
50 4700904039 1 Fuse 50A Red High D
52 4700313004 2 Hose clamp
54 4700500023 3 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8
55 4700500022 10  Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K
57 4700904165 1 Safety decal Toxic gases
60 4700313102 Cable ties
66 4700792248 5 Screw 4,2 X25
69 4700390823 1 Compressor
70 4700390529 1 Belt guard
A) L=2.800M
B) L=3.200
SCA612PD-1EN3 281



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fire extinguisher assembly

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 NA  Fire extinguisher 4 Kg
2 4700791102 2 Toggle fastener belt
3 4700904994 1 Bracket
4 4700904230 5  Washer
5 4700570006 3 Nut
6 4700383932 1 Bracket
7 4700500029 2  Screw
8 4700513025 1 Screw
11 NA  Fire extinguisher 4 Kg
12 4700791102 2 Toggle fastener belt
13 4700904230 4  Washer
14 4700570006 2 Nut
15 4700904994 1 Bracket
16 4700500028 2  Screw
SCA612PD-1EN3 291



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700382089 Propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic motor, Cpl
2 4700935521 .Valve segment
3 1 .Housing
4 4700813822 2 .Pin
5 4700902928 2 .Plug
4700901453 1 2 ..0-ring
6 4700902581 1 1 .O-ring D
7 4700902929 1 .Cylinder block
8 1 ..Bush
9 1 ..Cylinder block
10 2 ..Pin
11 1 .Bearing plate
12 4700935527 1 .Piston assembly
13 4700935526 1 ..Piston
14 4700935525 1 1 ..0-ring D
15 4700935524 1 1 ..Seal plug D
16 4700935530 1 .End cap
17 4700908432 1 .Plug
18 4700935741 2 .Plug, cpl
19 4700902944 8 .Screw
20 4700935531 1 1 .O-ring D
21 4700908443 1 5 .Rect. seal
22 4700908427 1 1 .Gasket D
23 4700902928 2 .Plug
4700901453 1 2 ..0-ring
24 4700936589 1 .Loop Flushing assy.
25 1 ..Adjusting screw
26 4700926658 1 1 ..0-ring D
27 1 ..Spring D
28 1 ..Valve cone D
29 1 ..Nut D
30 4700935749 2 .Spring
31 4700935750 2 .Spring retainer
32 4700935533 1 .Spool
33 4700902960 1 .Shaft, cpl
34 1 ..Bearing
35 1 ..Spring guide
36 1 ..Spring
37 1 ..Pin
38 1 ..Shaft
39 1 ..Bearing
40 1 ..Spacer
41 1 ..Nut
42 9 ..Piston assembly
43 4700902961 1 .Flange
44 4700935536 1 .Shaft seal 55x75x12 D
45 4700935664 1 1 .O-ring D
46 4700936591 8 .Screw
47 1 .Electric hydraulic control
48 4700908435 1 ..Solenoid valve assy
49 4700908426 4 ..Plug, cpl
50 4700908432 2 ..Plug
51 4700935544 4 ..Screw
52 1 ..Valve housing
53 4700902984 1 .Shaft, cpl
54 2 ..Pin
55 6 ..Roller
56 1 ..Shaft
57 4700902996 1 .Cap
1) Includes in Seal kit item 61
SCA612PD-1EN3 301



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA612PD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA612PD

